City of Trotwood

3035 Olive Road Trotwood, Ohio 45426 937.837.7771 www.trotwood.org



Meeting Agenda - Final

Wednesday, September 15, 2021

5:00 PM

Special Meeting

Trotwood Community and Cultural Arts Center 4000 Lake Center Drive, Trotwood, Ohio 45426

<u>City Council</u>

Mayor Mary A. McDonald
Vice Mayor Tyna R. Brown
Council Member Charles Ron Vaughn
Council Member Rhonda C. Finley
Council Member Robert L. Kelley, Jr.
Council Member Yvette Page
Council Member Bettye L. Gales
Clerk of Council Kara B. Landis

- I. Call to Order: Mayor Mary A. McDonald
- II. Pledge of Allegiance
- III. Roll Call: Clerk of Council
- IV. Motion to Approve the Agenda
- V. Motion to Enter into Executive Session

SR21-26 The Trotwood City Council will move into Executive Session pursuant to Section 121.22(G)(3) of the Ohio Revised Code.

- VI. Motion to Adjourn the Executive Session
- VII. Motion to Adjourn